## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2472** be amended on page 4, in line 4, by striking all after "to"; in line 5, by striking all before "in" and inserting "give such applicant's authorization to be listed as an organ, eye and tissue donor in the Kansas donor registry";

On page 9, in line 10, by striking all after "to"; in line 11, by striking "body" and inserting "give such applicant's authorization to be listed as an organ, eye and tissue donor in the Kansas donor registry";

On page 12, in line 26, by striking all after "to"; in line 27, by striking all before "in" and inserting "give such applicant's authorization to be listed as an organ, eye and tissue donor in the Kansas donor registry";

On page 19, by striking all in lines 15 and 16;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson